



PROPOSAL

DATE: May 23, 2022  
PROJECT: City of Seguin Pipe Burst 2022 N Bauer to Bruns WATER

Cured In Place Pipe CIPP for Pipeline Rehabilitation #635-21

| N. HEIDEKE TO BRUNS - WATER   |       |   |     |          | LIST PRICING |             | MEMBER PRICING |             |             | PROJECT SPECIFIC DISCOUNTED PRICING |             |
|---|-------|---|-----|----------|--------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|
| ITEM 21   |       |   |     |          | List Price   | Total       | 7% Discount    | Price       | Total       | Discount Price                      | Total       |
| Pipebursting Rehabilitation and Related Items                               |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Section II  |       |   |     | Unit     |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Item 21   | 21100 | Burst existing 6" or 8" to 8" IPS SDR 19 ( 0'- 8' deep) | LF  | Quantity | \$69.50      | \$35,097.50 | -\$4.87        | \$64.64     | \$32,640.68 | \$64.00                             | \$32,320.00 |
| Section II  |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Item 21   | 21112 | 6"-12" Pipeburst Set-up Charge Per Install Length       | LF  | 505      | \$21.50      | \$10,857.50 | -\$1.51        | \$20.00     | \$10,097.48 | \$15.00                             | \$7,575.00  |
| Section II  |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Item 21   | 21118 | Pipeburst Rehabilitation Crew Cost                      | DAY | 5        | \$16,050.00  | \$80,250.00 | -\$1,123.50    | \$14,926.50 | \$74,632.50 | \$14,500.00                         | \$72,500.00 |
| ITEM 25   |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Excavation and Additional Associated Items                                  |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Section II  |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Item 25   | 25109 | External reconnect ( 0'- 8' deep)                       | EA  | 6        | \$1,872.50   | \$11,235.00 | -\$131.08      | \$1,741.43  | \$10,448.55 | \$1,700.00                          | \$10,200.00 |
| Section II  |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Item 25   | 25113 | Access Pit (8'-12' deep)                                | EA  | 2        | \$4,815.00   | \$9,630.00  | -\$337.05      | \$4,477.95  | \$8,955.90  | \$3,800.00                          | \$7,600.00  |
| Section II  |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Item 25   | 25115 | Potholing for Nearby Utility Location (8'-12' deep)     | EA  | 8        | \$1,926.00   | \$15,408.00 | -\$134.82      | \$1,791.18  | \$14,329.44 | \$1,400.00                          | \$11,200.00 |
| ITEM 31   |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Storm Water Quality Pond Maintenance and Renewal and Related Items          |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Section II  |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Item 31   | 31118 | Bermuda Sodding   | SY  | 75       | \$37.50      | \$2,812.50  | -\$2.63        | \$34.88     | \$2,615.63  | \$21.00                             | \$1,575.00  |
| ITEM 38   |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| All Other Underground Construction and Supplemental Items and Related Items |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Water   |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Section II  |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Item 38   | 38215 | Valve Box Adjustment                                    | EA  | 2        | \$642.00     | \$1,284.00  | -\$44.94       | \$597.06    | \$1,194.12  | \$595.00                            | \$1,190.00  |
| Section II  |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Item 38   | 38216 | 6" Gate Valve   | EA  | 2        | \$1,391.00   | \$2,782.00  | -\$97.37       | \$1,293.63  | \$2,587.26  | \$1,200.00                          | \$2,400.00  |
| Section II  |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Item 38   | 38221 | 6" x 6" Tee Cut in                                      | EA  | 2        | \$1,926.00   | \$3,852.00  | -\$134.82      | \$1,791.18  | \$3,582.36  | \$1,700.00                          | \$3,400.00  |
| Section II  |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Item 38   | 38231 | Pipe Fittings, All Sizes & Types                        | TN  | 0.5      | \$9,630.00   | \$4,815.00  | -\$674.10      | \$8,955.90  | \$4,477.95  | \$8,000.00                          | \$4,000.00  |
| Section II  |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Item 38   | 38232 | 6" Water Tie-Ins  | EA  | 4        | \$1,872.50   | \$7,490.00  | -\$131.08      | \$1,741.43  | \$6,965.70  | \$1,500.00                          | \$6,000.00  |
| Concrete/Road Work  |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Section II  |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Item 38   | 38267 | Granular backfill                                       | TON | 25       | \$48.00      | \$1,200.00  | -\$3.36        | \$44.64     | \$1,116.00  | \$34.00                             | \$850.00    |
| Section II  |       |   |     |          |              |             |                |             |             |                                     |             |
| Item 38   | 38289 | Rock Hauling  | TON | 25       | \$267.50     | \$6,687.50  | -\$18.73       | \$248.78    | \$6,219.38  | \$15.00                             | \$375.00    |

[illegible]

### SPECIAL PROJECT NOTES

- 1) ALL RESTORATION INCLUDING PERMANENT PAVEMENT, CURB AND GUTTERS, SOD, BUSHES, FENCES, ETC. ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS PROPOSAL PRICING.
- 2) CITY WILL PROVIDE MANHOLE RING AND COVER FOR REPLACEMENT, IF REQUIRED.
- 3) POINT REPAIRS, IF REQUIRED, ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE PROPOSAL PRICING.
- 4) CITY WILL PROVIDE HEAVY TRAFFIC CONTROL, IF REQUIRED.
- 5) NOTE ADDITIONAL EXCLUSIONS BELOW.

ALL MATERIAL IS GUARANTEED TO BE AS SPECIFIED, AND THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED FOR THE ABOVE WORK AND COMPLETED IN A SUBSTANTIAL WORKMANLIKE MANNER. ANY ALTERATION OR DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS INVOLVING EXTRA COSTS WILL BE EXECUTED ONLY UPON WRITTEN ORDERS AND WILL BECOME AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER AND ABOVE THE QUOTATION. WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE ON ABOVE WORK TO BE FURNISHED BY FUQUAY, INC. **THERE MAY BE AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR PROVIDING A WAIVER OF SUBROGATION AND/OR BEING LISTED AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ON FUQUAY'S INSURANCE. THE CHARGE SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE AMOUNT CHARGED TO FUQUAY FOR SAID SERVICE.**

**EXCLUSIONS:**

**BOND, SALES TAX, AND OCP  
PERMITS, BURDENS, FEES  
WASTE HAUL-OFF  
SURVEYING  
SITE CLEARING**

**BARRICADES, SIGNS, TRAFFIC HANDLING  
INFILTRATION REPAIR  
DEWATERING  
ALL BYPASS PUMPING AND PIPE PLUGGING  
PROVIDING AND/OR PERFORMING ANY TESTING**

**TERMS:**

PAYMENT FOR SERVICES SHALL BE DUE AND PAYABLE WITHIN THIRTY DAYS OF THE DATE/MONTH THE WORK IS PERFORMED. THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY US IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN THIRTY DAYS.

ACCEPTED BY:

COMPANY:

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

NAME:

TAYLOR CHAFIN  
FUQUAY, INC.

TITLE: